
Определитель растений Средней Азии. Семейства по томам

Алфавитный список семейств

Familia Семейство Том Стра-
ница

Aceraceae (69) Кленовые 7 82
Adoxaceae (119) Адоксовые 9 338
Aizoaceae (41) Аизовые 2 224
Alismataceae (16) Частуховые 1 45
Amaranthaceae (39) Амарантовые 2 221
Amarillidaceae (26) Амариллисовые 2 119
Anacardiaceae (67) Сумаховые 7 80
Apiaceae (Umbelliferae) (90) Зонтичные 7 167
Araceae (21) Ароидные 2 6
Asclepiadaceae (103) Ластовневые 8 59
Asteraceae (Compositae) (125) Сложноцветные 10 79
Balsaminaceae (70) Бальзаминовые 7 86
Berberidaceae (47) Барбарисовые 3 231
Betulaceae (31) Берёзовые 3 26
Bibersteiniaceae (59) Биберштейниевые 7 18
Bignoniaceae (113) Бигнониевые 9 270
Boraginaceae (108) Бурачниковые 8 84
Brassicaceae (Cruceferae) (50) Крестоцветные 4 34
Butomaceae (17) Сусаковые 1 48
Callitrichaceae (66) Болотниковые 7 79
Campanulaceae (124) Колокольчиковые 9 351
Capparaceae (49) Каперцовые 4 30
Caprifoliaceae (118) Жимолостные 9 327
Caryophyllaceae (43) Гвоздичные 2 225
Celastraceae (68) Бересклетовые 7 81
Ceratophyllaceae (45) Роголистниковые 3 138
Chenopodiaceae (38) Маревые 3 29
Cistaceae (78) Ладанниковые 7 127
Convonvulaceae (104) Вьюнковые 8 61
Cornaceae (91) Кизиловые 7 322
Crassulaceae (53) Толстянковые 4 219
Cucurbitaceae (123) Тыквенные 9 347
Cupressaceae (8) Кипарисовые 1 20
Cuscutaceae (105) Повиликовые 8 71
Cynomoriaceae (89) Циномориевые 7 167
Cyperaceae (20) Осоковые 5 6
Datiscaceae (80) Датисковые 7 138
Dipsacaceae (122) Ворсянковые 9 339
Droseraceae (52) Росянковые 4 219
Ebenaceae (98) Эбеновые 8 30
Elaeagnaceae (82) Лоховые 7 143
Elatinaceae (75) Повойничковые 7 108
Ephedraceae (9) Хвойниковые 1 25
Equisetaceae (2) Хвощевые 1 8
Ericaceae (94) Вересковые 8 7
Eriokaulaceae (23) Эриокауловые 2 9
Euphorbiaceae (65) Молочайные 7 47
Fabaceae (Leguminosae) (57) Бобовые 6 6
Frankeniaceae (76) Франкениевые 7 109
Gentianaceae (82) Горечавковые 8 32
Geraniaceae (58) Гераниевые 7 6
Haloragaceae (87) Сланоягодниковые 7 166



Familia Семейство Том Стра-
ница

Hippuridaceae (88) Хвостниковые 7 167
Hydrocharitaceae (18) Водокрасовые 1 48
Hydrophyllaceae (107) Водолистниковые 8 84
Hypericaceae (Guttiferae) (74) Зверобойные 7 105
Iridaceae (27) Ирисовые 2 122
Juglandaceae (30) Ореховые 3 25
Juncaceae (24) Ситниковые 5 99
Juncaginaceae (15) Ситниковидные 1 45
Lamiaceae (Labiatae) (110) Губоцветные 9 6
Lemnaceae (22) Рясковые 2 8
Lentibulariaceae (115) Пузырьчатковые 9 270
Liliaceae (вкл. Melanthiaceae, 
Asphodelaceae, Alliaceae) (25)

Лилейные 2 9

Limoniaceae (97) Кермековые 10 7
Linaceae (61) Льновые 7 19
Loranthaceae (35) Ремнецветниковые 2 155
Lycopodiaceae (1) Плауновые 1 7
Lythraceae (83) Дербенниковые 7 146
Malvaceae (73) Мальвовые 7 93
Marsileaceae (5) Марсилиевые 1 18
Menyanthaceae (101) Вахтовые 8 56
Monotropaceae (93) Вертляницевые 8 7
Moraceae (33) Тутовые 2 150
Morinaceae (121) Мориновые 9 338
Najadaceae (14) Наядовые 1 44
Nymphaeaceae (44) Кувшинковые 3 137
Oleaceae (99) Маслиновые 8 30
Onagraceae (85) Кипрейные, Онагровые 7 152
Ophioglossaceae (3) Ужовниковые 1 10
Orchidaceae (28) Орхидные (Ятрышниковые) 2 141
Orobanchaceae (Scrophulariaceae) (114) Заразиховые 10 46
Oxalidaceae (60) Кисличные 7 19
Papaveraceae (вкл. Fumariaceae) (48) Маковые 4 6
Phytolaccaceae (40) Лаконосные 2 224
Pinaceae (7) Сосновые 1 19
Plantaginaceae (116) Подорожниковые 9 271
Platanaceae (55) Платановые 5 114
Plumbaginaceae (96) Плюмбаговые 10 6
Poaceae (Gramineae) (19) Злаковые, Мятликовые (Злаки) 1 49
Polemoniaceae (106) Синюховые 8 84
Polygalaceae (64) Истодовые 7 47
Polygonaceae (37) Гречишные 2 158
Polypodiaceae (4) Настоящие папоротники 1 10
Portulacaceae (42) Портулаковые 2 224
Potamogetonaceae (12) Рдестовые 1 38
Primulaceae (95) Первоцветные 8 8
Punicaceae (84) Гранатовые 7 151
Pyrolaceae (92) Грушанковые 8 6
Ranunculaceae (46) Лютиковые 3 139
Resedaceae (51) Резедовые 4 217
Rhamnaceae (71) Крушиновые 7 88
Rosaceae (56) Розоцветные 5 114
Rubiaceae (117) Мареновые 9 279
Rutaceae (63) Рутовые 7 39
Salicaceae (29) Ивовые 3 6



Familia Семейство Том Стра-
ница

Salviniaceae (6) Сальвиниевые 1 18
Santalaceae (36) Санталовые 2 155
Saxifragaceae (вкл. Grossulariaceae) (54) Камнеломковые 4 232
Scrophulariaceae (112) Норичниковые 9 188
Solanaceae (111) Паслёновые 9 175
Sparganiaceae (11) Ежеголовниковые 1 38
Tamaricaceae (77) Гребенщиковые 7 112
Thymelaeaceae (81) Волчеягодниковые 7 138
Trapaceae (86) Рогульниковые, Водяные орехи 7 165
Typhaceae (10) Рогозовые 1 35
Ulmaceae (32) Ильмовые 2 149
Urticaceae (34) Крапивные 2 152
Valerianaceae (12) Валериановые 10 64
Verbenaceae (107 - ?) Вербеновые 8 167
Violaceae (79) Фиалковые 7 128
Vitaceae (72) Виноградовые 7 91
Zosteraceae (13) Взморниковые 1 43
Zygophyllaceae (вкл. Peganaceae) (62) Парнолистниковые 7 23



Определитель растений Средней Азии. Семейства по томам

Семейства по томам

№№
тома

Familia Семейство Стра-
ница

1 Lycopodiaceae (1) Плауновые 7
1 Equisetaceae (2) Хвощевые 8
1 Ophioglossaceae (3) Ужовниковые 10
1 Polypodiaceae (4) Настоящие папоротники 10
1 Marsileaceae (5) Марсилиевые 18
1 Salviniaceae (6) Сальвиниевые 18
1 Pinaceae (7) Сосновые 19
1 Cupressaceae (8) Кипарисовые 20
1 Ephedraceae (9) Хвойниковые 25
1 Typhaceae (10) Рогозовые 35
1 Sparganiaceae (11) Ежеголовниковые 38
1 Potamogetonaceae (12) Рдестовые 38
1 Zosteraceae (13) Взморниковые 43
1 Najadaceae (14) Наядовые 44
1 Juncaginaceae (15) Ситниковидные 45
1 Alismataceae (16) Частуховые 45
1 Butomaceae (17) Сусаковые 48
1 Hydrocharitaceae (18) Водокрасовые 48
1 Poaceae (Gramineae) (19) Злаковые, Мятликовые (Злаки) 49
2 Araceae (21) Ароидные 6
2 Lemnaceae (22) Рясковые 8
2 Eriokaulaceae (23) Эриокауловые 9
2 Liliaceae (вкл. Melanthiaceae, 

Asphodelaceae, Alliaceae) (25)
Лилейные 9

2 Amarillidaceae (26) Амариллисовые 119
2 Iridaceae (27) Ирисовые 122
2 Orchidaceae (28) Орхидные (Ятрышниковые) 141
2 Ulmaceae (32) Ильмовые 149
2 Moraceae (33) Тутовые 150
2 Urticaceae (34) Крапивные 152
2 Loranthaceae (35) Ремнецветниковые 155
2 Santalaceae (36) Санталовые 155
2 Polygonaceae (37) Гречишные 158
2 Amaranthaceae (39) Амарантовые 221
2 Phytolaccaceae (40) Лаконосные 224
2 Aizoaceae (41) Аизовые 224
2 Portulacaceae (42) Портулаковые 224
2 Caryophyllaceae (43) Гвоздичные 225
3 Salicaceae (29) Ивовые 6
3 Juglandaceae (30) Ореховые 25
3 Betulaceae (31) Берёзовые 26
3 Chenopodiaceae (38) Маревые 29
3 Nymphaeaceae (44) Кувшинковые 137
3 Ceratophyllaceae (45) Роголистниковые 138
3 Ranunculaceae (46) Лютиковые 139
3 Berberidaceae (47) Барбарисовые 231
4 Papaveraceae (вкл. Fumariaceae) (48) Маковые 6
4 Capparaceae (49) Каперцовые 30
4 Brassicaceae (Cruceferae) (50) Крестоцветные 34
4 Resedaceae (51) Резедовые 217
4 Droseraceae (52) Росянковые 219
4 Crassulaceae (53) Толстянковые 219



4 Saxifragaceae (вкл. Grossulariaceae) (54) Камнеломковые 232
5 Cyperaceae (20) Осоковые 6
5 Juncaceae (24) Ситниковые 99
5 Platanaceae (55) Платановые 114
5 Rosaceae (56) Розоцветные 114
6 Fabaceae (Leguminosae) (57) Бобовые 6
7 Geraniaceae (58) Гераниевые 6
7 Bibersteiniaceae (59) Биберштейниевые 18
7 Oxalidaceae (60) Кисличные 19
7 Linaceae (61) Льновые 19
7 Zygophyllaceae (вкл. Peganaceae) (62) Парнолистниковые 23
7 Rutaceae (63) Рутовые 39
7 Polygalaceae (64) Истодовые 47
7 Euphorbiaceae (65) Молочайные 47
7 Callitrichaceae (66) Болотниковые 79
7 Anacardiaceae (67) Сумаховые 80
7 Celastraceae (68) Бересклетовые 81
7 Aceraceae (69) Кленовые 82
7 Balsaminaceae (70) Бальзаминовые 86
7 Rhamnaceae (71) Крушиновые 88
7 Vitaceae (72) Виноградовые 91
7 Malvaceae (73) Мальвовые 93
7 Hypericaceae (Guttiferae) (74) Зверобойные 105
7 Elatinaceae (75) Повойничковые 108
7 Frankeniaceae (76) Франкениевые 109
7 Tamaricaceae (77) Гребенщиковые 112
7 Cistaceae (78) Ладанниковые 127
7 Violaceae (79) Фиалковые 128
7 Datiscaceae (80) Датисковые 138
7 Thymelaeaceae (81) Волчеягодниковые 138
7 Elaeagnaceae (82) Лоховые 143
7 Lythraceae (83) Дербенниковые 146
7 Punicaceae (84) Гранатовые 151
7 Onagraceae (85) Кипрейные, Онагровые 152
7 Trapaceae (86) Рогульниковые, Водяные орехи 165
7 Haloragaceae (87) Сланоягодниковые 166
7 Hippuridaceae (88) Хвостниковые 167
7 Cynomoriaceae (89) Циномориевые 167
7 Apiaceae (Umbelliferae) (90) Зонтичные 167
7 Cornaceae (91) Кизиловые 322
8 Pyrolaceae (92) Грушанковые 6
8 Monotropaceae (93) Вертляницевые 7
8 Ericaceae (94) Вересковые 7
8 Primulaceae (95) Первоцветные 8
8 Ebenaceae (98) Эбеновые 30
8 Oleaceae (99) Маслиновые 30
8 Gentianaceae (82) Горечавковые 32
8 Menyanthaceae (101) Вахтовые 56
8 Asclepiadaceae (103) Ластовневые 59
8 Convonvulaceae (104) Вьюнковые 61
8 Cuscutaceae (105) Повиликовые 71
8 Polemoniaceae (106) Синюховые 84
8 Hydrophyllaceae (107) Водолистниковые 84
8 Boraginaceae (108) Бурачниковые 84
8 Verbenaceae (107 - ?) Вербеновые 167
9 Lamiaceae (Labiatae) (110) Губоцветные 6
9 Solanaceae (111) Паслёновые 175



9 Scrophulariaceae (112) Норичниковые 188
9 Bignoniaceae (113) Бигнониевые 270
9 Lentibulariaceae (115) Пузырьчатковые 270
9 Plantaginaceae (116) Подорожниковые 271
9 Rubiaceae (117) Мареновые 279
9 Caprifoliaceae (118) Жимолостные 327
9 Adoxaceae (119) Адоксовые 338
9 Morinaceae (121) Мориновые 338
9 Dipsacaceae (122) Ворсянковые 339
9 Cucurbitaceae (123) Тыквенные 347
9 Campanulaceae (124) Колокольчиковые 351

10 Plumbaginaceae (96) Плюмбаговые 6
10 Limoniaceae (97) Кермековые 7
10 Orobanchaceae (Scrophulariaceae) (114) Заразиховые 46
10 Valerianaceae (12) Валериановые 64
10 Asteraceae (Compositae) (125) Сложноцветные 79


